

University Student Senate 51st Congress U.S.S. 51.01.02

Date Introduced: May 5th, 2020 Moved by: President Dumke Seconded by: Vice President Johnson Sponsored by: None Needed

1 2	Title: Appointment of Summer Representatives for the 51st Congress
3 4 5 6	Whereas, Section 6.10 of the Bylaws of the Stout Student Association charges the U.S.S. to confirm the appointment of two (2) Summer Representatives before the beginning of the summer term;
7 8 9	Whereas, Chris Johnson and Cody Gentz have applied to serve as Summer Representatives for the Stout Student Association;
10 11 12	Whereas, Chris Johnson and Cody Gentz have been properly vetted by the Executive Branch and are qualified to serve in this position;
13 14 15 16	Be it therefore resolved, we, the U.S.S. of the S.S.A. appoint Chris Johnson and Cody Gentz to serve as Summer Representatives of the Stout Student Association for the duration of the summer term.
17	Be it finally resolved, this motion shall come into effect immediately upon passage.
	Date acted upon: Month Day, Year
	Action: Passed, Denied, Postponed, Etc.
	Vote: (Yays-Nays-Abstentions)
	Devin Dumke Chris Johnson President Vice President Stout Student Association Stout Student Association